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FUNDS ALLOCATED FOR SPACE PROGRAMME

497.  SHRI RAGHAV LAKHANPAL:

 Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated for various space programmes during the last two years; and

(b) the amount earned through various space programmes during the said period?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PG &

PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):

(a) The details of funds allocated for various space programmes during last two years i.e. 2014-15 & 2015-16

are given below:

(` in crores)

S.N. Programmes/ Projects

Funds

Allocated

2014-2015

Funds

Allocated

2015-2016

1 Launch Vehicle Technology 1996.02 2498.52

2 Satellite Technology 852.09 971.28

3 Satellite Tracking/ Launch Support 666.50 881.98

4 Space Applications 736.20 967.63


5 Space Sciences 305.85 297.75

6 Direction & Administration/ Other

Programmes

145.31 174.53

7 INSAT Operational 1124.03 1167.75

GRAND TOTAL : GROSS 5826.00 6959.44


(b) The Indian Space Programme generates revenue mainly through leasing of INSAT/ GSAT transponders, sale of Indian Remote Sensing satellite data and other commercial services carried out by Antrix Corporation Ltd., the commercial arm of Department of Space. The amount earned through the above activities during last two years is given below:

Financial Year Amount Earned

(` in crores)

2014-15 669.21

2015-16 775.01


*****

